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Cummins Engines 

Complaint – The belt appears to be slipping, has premature wear or is noisey- 

Cause – There was an issue with certain School Units and the Cummins ISB engine 

where the belt length may be incorrect.  

Correction – Please look at the attached list of engine serial numbers to determine if your 

engine falls within the range of having an issue. If it does there is a “Temporary 

Repair Practice” #T1288 (Figure #1) which addresses the issue by replacing the 

belt and tensioner. This can be done under warranty if there is an issue and only 

if there is an issue by New York Bus Sales or any of your Cummins Dealers 

under warranty. 

 

 

 

 

FROM YOUR FRIENDS AT 

NEW YORK BUS SALES! 

Contact Our Service Department With Any Questions 

 

CHITTENANGO – phone 800-962-5768 or 

Daryl Wallace :  dwallace@newyorkbussales.com 

Brian Lamaitis :  blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com 

ROCHESTER – phone 800-463-3232 or 

Gary Chichester: gchichester@newyorkbussales.com 

ALBANY – phone 866-867-1100 or 

Ben Reiling: breiling@newyorkbussales.com 

Steve Searles: ssearles@newyorkbussales.com 

WARRANTY – 800-962-5768 ext 237 

Morgan Jenkins: mjenkins@newyorkbussales.com  
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                                                    FIGURE #1 

 

 

 

 

 

ALL of our Tech Tips can be found on the New York Bus Sales website at 
http://www.newyorkbussales.com/pages/bulletins.cfm 

Or at the New York Head Mechanic website at 

http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0 
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